1.45020/01/2014-Pers-1|
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police.ll Division

To

Shri Ashutosh Pal,

Regd Post

North Block, New Delhi
Dated the 11% August, 2014

U-157, Rajput Nagar, behind Sudha Nursing Home Kanpur road Jhanshi,

Uttar Pradesh -284 128

Subject: -Right to Information, Act, 2005- Physiotherapist in CAPFs hospitals- regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your online RTI application dated 28.07.2014 (Registration

Number 61733 & 61733/1) on the subject cited above and to furnish the following

reply/information:-

Point No. informatien sought

Reply

1 As per sixth pay commission, what is the pay scale for the

post of Physiotherapist in CAPFs hospitals?

(VS

Daes the pay structure for the post of Physiotherapist in
CAPFs hospital is similar to hospitals under the controls of
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt.of India or

other Ministries of Govt.of India?

2 What are the duties, types of waork and responsibility for
the post of Physiotherapist CAPF in CAPFs Hospital?

The information sought by you
pertains to CAPFs & AR as
such, your aforesaid
application is being transferred
under Section 6(3) of the RTI,
Act, 2005 to CPIOs of CRPF,
BSF, S5B & AR for giving reply

to you .

2. In case you are not satisfied with this reply, the appeal in the case lies with Dr.

Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-1l}, MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30

days from the date of receipt of this reply.

Encls: As above

Yours fai ftyl )

P

(Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CPIO
J 23092933

Contd at pg.2/-



:02:

Copy along with RTI application 28.07.2014 (Registration Number 61733 &
61733/1)of Shri Ashutosh Pal is transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to:-

(a) Ms. Anupam Kulshreshtha, DIGP{Adm) & CPIO, CRPF (b) Shri Kuldeep Saini,
DIG{Pers) & CPIO, BSF (c) Shri David Lalrinsanga, DIG(Pers) & CPIO,SSB (d) Maj Gen.
Pankaj Sachdeva, IG(HQ) & CPIO, AR {Through LOAR) for giving a reply of aforesaid

RTI application directly to the applicant.

2./IT Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MHA’s website.

/‘7
(Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CPIO
J 23092933
Copy to:-
1. Shri Harish Chander, Director {Pers-1) & CPIO, MHA with reference to his ID
No0.45015/ 03/2014-Pers-| dated 04.08.2014.
2. PS to Dir {Pers) for n/a pls.
—
{Shantanu)

Director (Pers) & CPIO
4 23092933



- Mode(s) of information Supply Hard Copy
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : MHOME/R/2014/61733/1 Date of Receipt : 28:07/2014

Type of Receipt : Online Receipt La;gel;auies ;)t English
© Name: AshutoshPal Gender: Mae
o Address . U157 RAIPUT NAGAR,, BEHIND SUDHA NURSING HOME,,
KANPUR ROAD, JHANSL Pn:284128

'“ “ Smtkate: Uttar Pradesh Com:try: Indnm |
Phone No. Details not provided Mobile No. : Details ;wt pm\,;dgd i

T — O S

* Status(Rural/Orban) : Urben Rducation Status : Graduate
.i;s‘lkequester Below i(:::l;ty No Citizenship Status Indian -

Amount Paid : 0

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway j

Does it concemn the life or Details not provided. Request Pertains SHANTANU, i

Liberty of a Person ? :

s §

i

to : DIR{PERS)

Infoymation Sought :

oxclon)

To,

CPIO MHA, Govt. OfIndia

Subject: Regarding mformation under RTI Act 2005.

S,

[ request you to please provide me following information under RTI Act
2005 -

1} A per sixth central pay commission What is the pay scale for the Post
of PHYSIOTHERAPIST in CAPFs Hospitals,

2) What are the Duties, types of work and tesponsibility for the post of
PHYSIOTHERAPIST m CAPFs Hospitals,

3) Does the pay structure for the post of PHYSIOTHERAPIST in
CAPFs Hospital is similar to Hospitals under the controls of Ministry of
Health and Family Welfare, Govt of India or other Ministries Of Govi of
India.

Thanking You

Regards Ashutosh Pal
Declaration:



S

& 7

s SR jte
g nformation i my personal™

Paman Indian responsible citizen and ask m

nterest
I'never use this information in llegal purposes .

R
Print | | Close |
SRR |
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RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantaralaya

* ¥k

North Block, New Delhi-01

SUB:-Transfer of an RT! application dated 28.07.2014 of Shr Ashutosh Pal,
submitted under RT| Act, 2005.

Shri Ashutosh Pal R/o U-157, Rajput Nagar, Behind Sudha Nursing
Home, Kanpur Road, Jhansi-284128 has submitted an RTI application dated
28.07.2014(online) under RTI Act, 2005,

2. Pers-1 Desk has no information to furnish. Information sought relates fo
administrative matter of CAPFs. The RTI application dated 28.07.2014 is
therefore transferred to DIR (Pers) & CPI10 and CISF, ITBP & NSG under section
6(3) of RTI Act for further necessary action.

3. The Appeliate Authority in this regard is Dr. N.S. Kalsi, Joint Secretary (P-
I, Room No. 171-B, MHA, North Block, New Dethi-01.

Encl:  As stated. \
(HARISH CHANDER)
Director (Pers-1) & CPIO

Vg@ntanu, Director(Pers) & CPIO, MHA, North Block, New Delhi-01

Sh. AK Singh, DIG (OPS) & CPIO, CISF Hqrs.,CGO Complex, New Delhi

Sh. Ashok Kumar, DIG(Admn) & CP1O, ITBP Hgrs.,CGO Complex, New Delhi.
%\%\N Shri Mohsen Shahedi, Group Commander (Adm), NSG, Mehram Nagar, Palam,

N.Delhi-110037 '

MHA ID No. 45015/03/2014-Pers-i Dated 04.08.2014

Copy to :-

1. Shri Ashutosh Pal Rio U-157, Rajput Nagar, Behind Sudha, Nursing
Home, Kanpur Road, Jhansi-284128. '

2. PA to Director (Pers-1).

o



RTI Details

T) pe of Recelpt :

Name :

\/’rIOM F/R/”O 4/61 3 Date of
Recelpt

Online Receipt Lanou‘lge of
Request

Ashutosh Pdl Gendm

,q_(\;O

N

70/07/201—]

Page 1 of 2 /Jj\
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Eﬁghs 3

Maie

U-157, RAJPUT NAGAR BEHIND SUDHA

; Address : NURSING HOME., LANPUR ROAD, JHANSI,
; Pin:284128
| State : Uttar Pradesh : Country : India
Phone No. : Details not provided Mobile No. : Details not
mowdec
F ma:l ashmoshpalmhve in
Status Urban Education Graduats
(Rura]/Urban) Status :
Is Requester I\o Citizenship Indian
Below Poverty
. Status
Line ? ;
Amount Paid : 10 Mode of Payment |
: Payment Gateway
Meode(s) of Hard Copy
information
- Supply :
Does it concern the Delads not piovzc&ed Request HARISH
life or Liberty of 2 Pert 2 tos CHANDER.
- Person ? : ain IR(PERS )
To,

Sir,
é/ I request you to please provide me foilowing information !
als under RTT Act 2005 -
\ 1} A per sixth central pay commission What is the pay

&L{ »o Information scale for the Post of PHYSIOTHERAPIST in CAPFs

; Sought : Hospitals.

v 2} What are the Duties, types of work and responsibility
e for the post of PHYSIOTHERAPIST in CAPFs
\n\% Hosputals.
e 3) Does the pay structure for the post of

https:/rtionline. gov. in/RTIMIS/CPIO/R TIDetails. plip?reg=%2FK C%2BXbK QBx whE%2B. ..

CPIO MHA, Govt. Of India

Subject: Regarding information under RTI Act 2005.

PHYSIOTHERAPIST in CAPFs Hospita! is similar to
Hospitals under the controls of Ministry of Health and
_ Family Welfare. Govt of India or other Ministries Of

8/2/2014



RTI Details

Govt of India,

T T

Thanking You

! Regards Ashutosh Pal

Declaration:

I am an Indian responsible citizen and asking information
in n1y personal inferest .

| Print || Close |

L. C I W

htips://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.phpre g=Y2FKC%2BXbKQBxwEY%2B...  8/2/2014



Other Related Requests

Page 1 of ®
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Other part{s) of the requests with registration humber : MHOME/R/2014/61733

Registration Number Concern CPIO Current Status Closing Date

- MHOME/R/2014/61733/1  SHANTANU, DIR{PERS) REQUEST FORWARDED TG CPIO

https://rtionline.gov /R TIMIS/CPIO/otherRequest. php?re g=%2FKC%2BXbKQBxwE%2...  8§/2/2014
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